Press release - regulated information

Update Share Buyback Program

Kortrijk, Belgium, 12 January 2024, 18.30 hrs - In accordance with the regulations Barco NV
hereby discloses information regarding the acquisition of own shares.

Under the framework of the share buy-back program, as announced per 18™ December 2023, the
company reports today that during the period from 8 January 2024 till 12 January 2024 the
following transactions took place.

Trade date
08/01/2024

09/01/2024
10/01/2024
11/01/2024
12/01/2024

N° of
shares
18,500
23,000
15,000
20,000

20,000

Block transactions

Trade date

Not Applicable

Total week

Trade
time

N° of
shares

96,500

Average
price (€)
15.8819 €
15.9794 €
16.0805 €
16.2729 €

16.5986 €

N° of
shares

Average
price (€)

16.1656 €

Highest
price (€)
16.0200 €
16.1000 €
16.1600 €
16.3800 €

16.7800 €

Price (€)

Lowest
price (€)
15.6700 €
15.9100 €
15.9600 €
16.1700 €

16.4800 €

Buyback
amount (€)
293,815.15 €
367,526.20 €
241,207.50 €
325,458.00 €

331,972.00 €

Buyback amount

(€)

Buyback amount
(€)
1,559,978.85 €

Market

Euronext BXL
(XBRU)

Euronext BXL
(XBRU)

Euronext BXL
(XBRU)

Euronext BXL
(XBRU)

Euronext BXL
(XBRU)

Market

Since the start of the share buy-back program on 19t December 2023, Barco NV has bought
back 717,500 shares for a total amount of 11,733,497 euros. This corresponds to 35.88% of the
program completed.

All details related to the acquisition of own shares by Barco NV can be found on:
https://www.barco.com/en/about/investors/share-buyback
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For more information

Willem Fransoo, Director Investor Relations
+32 56 26 23 22 or willem.fransoo@barco.com

About Barco

Barco is a global company with headquarters in Kortrijk (Belgium). Our visualization and collaboration technology helps
professionals accelerate innovation in the healthcare and enterprise and entertainment markets. We count over 3,000
visioneers, whose passion for technology is captured in over 500 unique patents.

Barco is a listed company (Euronext: BAR,; Reuters: BARBt.BR; Bloomberg: BAR BB) and realized sales of 1,058 million
euro in 2022.

Interested to connect? www.barco.com or on Twitter (@Barco), LinkedIn (Barco), YouTube (BarcoTV), Instagram
(barco_nv) and Facebook (Barco).

Barco. Visioneering a bright tomorrow.
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