Update Share Buyback Program

Kortrijk, Belgium, 12 January 2024, 18.30 hrs - In accordance with the regulations Barco NV hereby discloses information regarding the acquisition of own shares.

Under the framework of the share buy-back program, as announced per 18th December 2023, the company reports today that during the period from 8 January 2024 till 12 January 2024 the following transactions took place.

Trade date	N° of shares	Average price (€)	Highest price (€)	Lowest price (€)	Buyback amount (€)	Market
08/01/2024	18,500	15.8819 €	16.0200 €	15.6700 €	293,815.15 €	Euronext BXL (XBRU)
09/01/2024	23,000	15.9794 €	16.1000 €	15.9100 €	367,526.20 €	Euronext BXL (XBRU)
10/01/2024	15,000	16.0805 €	16.1600 €	15.9600 €	241,207.50 €	Euronext BXL (XBRU)
11/01/2024	20,000	16.2729 €	16.3800 €	16.1700 €	325,458.00 €	Euronext BXL (XBRU)
12/01/2024	20,000	16.5986 €	16.7800 €	16.4800 €	331,972.00 €	Euronext BXL (XBRU)

Block transactions

Trade date	Trade time	N° of shares	Price (€)	Buyback amount (€)	Market
Not Applicable					

	N° of shares	Average price (€)	Buyback amount (€)
Total week	96,500	16.1656 €	1,559,978.85 €

Since the start of the share buy-back program on 19th December 2023, Barco NV has bought back 717,500 shares for a total amount of 11,733,497 euros. This corresponds to 35.88% of the program completed.

All details related to the acquisition of own shares by Barco NV can be found on: https://www.barco.com/en/about/investors/share-buyback



For more information

Willem Fransoo, Director Investor Relations +32 56 26 23 22 or willem.fransoo@barco.com

About Barco

Barco is a global company with headquarters in Kortrijk (Belgium). Our visualization and collaboration technology helps professionals accelerate innovation in the healthcare and enterprise and entertainment markets. We count over 3,000 visioneers, whose passion for technology is captured in over 500 unique patents.

Barco is a listed company (Euronext: BAR; Reuters: BARBt.BR; Bloomberg: BAR BB) and realized sales of 1,058 million euro in 2022.

Interested to connect? www.barco.com or on Twitter (@Barco), LinkedIn (Barco), YouTube (BarcoTV), Instagram (barco_nv) and Facebook (Barco).

Barco. Visioneering a bright tomorrow.

© Copyright 2024 by Barco

